

Office of the Administrative Director – Financial Services Department

THE JUDICIARY • STATE OF HAWAI'I • 1111 ALAKEA STREET, 6<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR • HONOLULU, HAWAI'I 96813-2807 TELEPHONE (808) 538-5800 • FAX (808) 538-5802

**Terri Gearon** FINANCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR

April 29, 2019

MEMORANDUM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

- FROM: /s/ Terri Gearon, Terri Gearon Financial Services Director
- SUBJECT: ADDENDUM NO. 1 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. J19313 DESIGN, FURNISH, INSTALL, AND MAINTAIN A PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM WITH BATTERY STORAGE FOR THE RONALD TY MOON JUDICIARY COMPLEX IN KAPOLEI

Transmitted herewith is a copy of Addendum No. 1 providing the following:

• Correction made to the <u>Notice to Offerors</u> page:

Number:	RFP J19313
Title:	Design, Furnish, Install, and Maintain a Photovoltaic System with Battery Storage for the Ronald TY Moon Judiciary Complex in Kapolei
Deadline:	12:00 p.m. Hawaii Standard Time, June 14, 2019

Should you have any technical questions regarding this Addendum, please call the Officer-In-Charge for this project Dee Dee Letts, Ph. (808) 538-5991 or DeeDee.D.Letts@courts.hawaii.gov. Other questions may be directed to Deepa P. Sheehan of the Judiciary Contracts & Purchasing Office at (808) 538-5805, or Deepa.P.Sheehan@courts.hawaii.gov.

> Terri Gearon Financial Services Director